

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NO. 4 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1001 OF 2006

SAHIN PARVEEN NAWAB MUBARAK KHAN &amp; ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

AQEELA KHANAM &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for dispensing with service for RR 3-5)  
(With Office report dt. 23.8.07)

Date: 11/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Amol N. Suryawanshi, Adv. for  
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Counsel appearing states that he has filed the affidavit of service stating therein that Respondent Nos. 3, 4 and 5 have refused to accept service and, therefore, they be deemed to have been served. If that be so, service on these respondents should be treated as complete.

He further states that the present IA has been filed seeking dispensation of the service on Respondent Nos. 3, 4 and 5 as advised by the Registry.

The affidavit of service filed by the petitioner on 13th May, 2005 is not available in my paper book. Office to verify and, if need be, request the counsel for petitioners to get a copy of the same for being placed on record.

(J.S. Rawat) (Kanwal Singh)  
A.R.-cum-P.S. Court Master