

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.3 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1001 OF 2006

SAHIN PARVEEN NAWAB MUBARAK KHAN & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

AQEELA KHANAM & ORS.  
(With appln(s) for early hearing )

Respondent(s)

Date: 15/04/2008 This Appln. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Appellant(s) Mrs.Anagha S.Desai, Adv.  
Mr.Satyajit A.Desai, Adv.  
Mr.Amol N.Suryawanshi, Adv.  
For Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

List the appeal during summer vacation.

Application for early hearing is disposed of.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master