

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1001 OF 2006

SAHIN PARVEEN NAWAB MUBARAK KHAN & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

AQEELA KHANAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/05/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Appellant(s) Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Adv.
Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Av.
Mr. Amol N. Suryawanshi, Adv.
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Ms. Anagha S. Desai learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellants commenced her arguments at 3.35 p.m. and was on her legs till 4.00 p.m. leaving the matter part heard.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master