

IT E M NO.1 0 1 (Part- heard)

COURT NO.2

S E C T I O N IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S
C I V I L A P P E A L N O (s) . 1 0 0 1 O F 2 0 0 6

SAH I N PA R V E E N N A W A B M U B A R A K K H A N & O R S .

Appellant (s)

V E R S U S

A Q E E L A K H A N A M & O R S .

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 2 7 / 0 5 / 2 0 0 8 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E C . K . T H A K K E R
H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E L O K E S H W A R S I N G H P A N T A
(V A C A T I O N B E N C H)

For Appellant(s) Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Adv.

- Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.
- Mr. S.R. Narn awa r e, Adv.
- Mr. Naqeeb A.Q. P atel, Adv.
- Mr. Amol Suryavanshi, Adv.
- Mr. Venk ateswa r a Rao Anumolu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the appellants for some time. Though respondents are served, nobody appears. Apart from the private respondents, nobody is appearing even for the City of Nagpur Corporation - Respondent No.7, the State of Maha r a s h t r a - Respondent No.8 and the Selection Committee, Nagar Municipal Corporation, Nagpur - Respondent No.9. We

2

think it appropriate to issue fresh notice to all the respondents returnable in the first week of August, 2 0 0 8 . Over and above, dasti service is permitted. If the respondents want to file affidavit in reply, let such affidavits be filed within two weeks thereafter. Pl ace the matter for hearing thereafter.

Not to be treated as part- heard.

(K. K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master