

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1001 OF 2006

SAHIN PARVEEN NAWAB MUBARAK KHAN & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

AQEELA KHANAM & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/10/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav ,Adv

Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the parties, put
up this matter after two weeks.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master