

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 5/2011 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1001 OF 2006

SAHIN PARVEEN NAWAB MUBARAK KHAN & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

THE CITY OF NAGPUR CORPORATION & ORS. Respondent(s)

[with office report]

IA No. 1 (appln. for amendment of contempt petition)

Date: 04/03/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Adv.
Mr. Prashant R. Dahat, Adv.
Mr. Somanath Padhan, Adv. for
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Application for amendment of Contempt Petition is
allowed.

Issue notice.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master